

FIRST NEORMATION REPORT FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division:- Porompat

District: - Imphal East

MAL EAST DIST W FIR. No. 120(02)2024 PRT-PS u/s 147/148/149/395/398/427/436/400/34 IPC &25(1-B) A.Act Corr. FIR No. 02/2024 Sadar PS, East Khasi Hills, Shillong, Meghalaya.

Date & hour of occurrence: Since May, 2023 till July 2023 time not mentioned

Date and hour when reported.	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from police Station.		
On 05/02/2024 at 6:00 pm	At New Lambulane 1 st , Imphal East. About 1km west.	05/02/2024		

N.B - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark or thump impression of informant and the signature of the officer recording it.

Name and residence of informant /Complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offense with section & of property carried off, if any.	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Res of t cas
T. Thangkhomang Haokip of New Lambulane, 1 st street, Imhal east	Arambai Tengol, UNLF and Meitei Leepun	Riots with deadly weapons, looted, robbery, causing damaged by fire, gangs by using fire arms.	ASI N. Pilot Singh of PRT-PS will plse investigates the case.	
OE is attached OC/Porompat PS. 05/02/2024 Ifficer in-charge Inpat Police Station Inal East, Manious		Punishable u/s 147/148/149/395/ 398/427/436/400/34 IPC & 25(1-B) A. Act		

Signed: Md Azmir Khan **Designation: Inspector of Police OC-Porompat PS.** 05/02/2024

> Officer in-charge Porompat Police Station Imphal East, Manipus

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr.P.C.)

1. District:

East Khasi Hills

Sadar

Year: 2024

Zero FIR No.:

02/2024

Date and Time of FIR: 16.01.2024

2. Sl. No. Acts - Sections
1. -

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: XXX

Date from:

03.05.2023

Date to:

July.2023

Time Period:

Time from :

XXX

Time to:

XXX

(b) Information received at P.S.:

P.S.: Date:

16.01.2024

Time

05:00 PM

(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No. :

19

Date & Time: 16.01.2024 @ 05:00 PM

4. Type of Information: Written

5. Place of Occurrence:

1. (a) Direction and distance from P.S.:

Beat No.

(b) Address: New Lambulane, 1st Street,Imphal East. Manipur

(c) In case, outside the limit of this Police Station, then

Name of P.S.: Porompat Police Station

District (State): Manipur

6. Complainant/Informant:

(a) Name: T.Thangkhomang Haokip

Male/Female : Male

(b) Father's/Mother's/Husband's/Wife's Name:

(L) P. Vumkhojam Haokip

(c) Date/Year of Birth:

Place of Issue:

65 years (23.10.1969)

(d) Nationality:

India

(e) UID No. :

XXX

(f) Passport No.:

ij rassport ito..

XXX

Date of Issue: XXX

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN):

(h) Address:

SI. No. Address Type Address

1. Present Address East Khasi Hills, Meghalaya.

(i) Occupation :Banking

S. Example

(j) Phone number:

Mobile:

9485239036/8132878025

1

Officer Incharge

.

Details of Known/Suspected/Unknown accused with full particulars (Attach separate sheet, if necessary)

(Attach separate	e sheet, if necessary)	, Po	lative's name	Present Address	
SI. No.	Name	Alias Re	-	**************************************	
1.					

- Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant/Informant: XXX

Reasons for delay in reporting by the complement, if necessary):	Value (in Rs)
Particulars of properties stolen (Attach separate short	
Sl. No. Property Category Property type	
1.	

- 10. Total value of property stolen: XXX
- 11. Inquest Report/U.D. Case No. if any:

quest Report/U.D. Ca	UIDB Number	
Sl. No.	UIDB Number	I

- 13. Action Taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) U/S as mentioned at Item No.2

 - Registered the case and took up the investigation or : to take up the investigation or XXX Directed (Name of I.O.): XXX Rank: XXX (1)
 - (2) or
 - Refused Investigation due to : XXX District: (3) XXX Transferred to P.S.:

F.I.R. read over to the Complainant/Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant/informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

- 14. Signature/Thumb impression of the Complainant/Informant
- 15. Date and time of dispatch to the court:

Officer incharge

Officer in charge, Police Station

Name: P. G. Momin

No.: nil Rank: - INSPECTOR



The Officer-in-charge.

Sadar Police Station

Thoma Road, Shillorg-001.

Dated: 22nd November 2023

Subject: First Information Report (FIR)

Dear Sir,

With due respect, I have the honour to state a few lines for your kind information, consideration and necessary action that, I have been transferred from State Bank of India, RBO Imphal since July 2023. I have taken Banks' lease accommodation at New Lambulance 1st street, Imphal East under Porompat Police Station. That, on 3rd May, 2023 ethnic clashes between Meitei and Kuki erupted. Accordingly without taking out anything my family members run for their life to the nearest AR Camp for safety.

Now that the Arambai tenggol, UNLF and Meitei Leepun having been given free movements with arms and ammunition in the heart of the city, started burning houses situated at New Lambulane, looted and stolen my scooty and my Swift Dzire car bearing be about Rs.29 Lakhs.

I therefore, earnesly request you to kindly take up necessary action immediately for the restoration of my properties and arrest/punish the culprits according to the law.

Coccined wide She Sadan Rs CIBE HO. 101 DL 16 18474 C 5:00 Pm and azero FIR was registred wide Saday PS zero FIR No. 02/2024 and Fold to Perampat PS manipur Jan MIH though

Sp's affice EKHO, Shillow.

Officer lich land

T. Thangkhomang Haokip New Lambulane 1st Street, Imphal East, Manipur - 795001

Thes report to retreated as an DE of case fir NO. 120(2)2024 PRT-PS US 147/148/149/395/398/ 427/426/400/34/18C & 25(1-B)A-Act.

Oct Poron ot - PS
Othicer in-charge 5/2/2024
Porompat Police Station
Imphal East, Manious

EGI +

STATE BANK OF INDIA

Officer's Residential Furniture / Fixtures Entitlement Report

· ·	Pernr Nu	ımber	362192			PF N	umber	3621928		
Na	ame of the O	Officer	T THANGKHOMANG HAOKI	P			1			
		Company of the last	t_thangkhomang.haokip@sbl.co.in			Mobile No 948523903			9036	
			MMGS-III - Manager		ranch	R. O. SHILLO	ONG (14843)			
Br Code	Category	Asse			Qty	Purchase Date	Maturity Date		c Price	Total Tax
14843	Special	3291			5	14-Dec-2022	36 272 3		6,272.38	
14843	Electronics	3161	230 - WATER PURIFIER / RO SYSTE		1	25-Jun-2020	24-JUN-2025		7,542.38	1,357.63
14843	Electronics	3155			1	25-Jun-2020	24-JUN-2025		2,118.64	381.30
14843	Electronics	3156	495 - INVERTER EXCLUDING BAT	TERY	1	25-Jun-2020	24-JUN-2025	4	4,915.26	884.74
14843	Electronics	3289	226 - WASHING MACHINE (ALL		1	16-Dec-2022	15-DEC-2027		5,700.00	4,806.00
14843	Electronics	3288	MODELS) 211 - TELEVISION / LCD TV	- 12	1	16-Dec-2022	15-DEC-2027		3,973.72	6,115.26
14843	Furniture	3151		64 - CUPBOARD / SHELVES / ALMIRAH		16-Aug-2017	15-AUG-2027	Service of the servic	,109.00	5,891.00
14843	Furniture	3159	84 - DRESSING TABLE			30-Jun-2020	29-JUN-2030	Maria de	,900.00	0.00
		3157	498 - DOUBLE BED EXCLUDING		1	30-Jun-2020	29-JUN-2030		,800.00	0.00
14843	Furniture	3157	78 - DINING TABLE		1	30-Jun-2020	29-JUN-2030		,700.00	0.00
14843	Furniture		78 - DINING TABLE		1	16-Dec-2022	15-DEC-2032		,491.00	2,608.38
14843	Furniture	3290	/8 - DIMING TABLE		-		Total	197,5	22.38	28,573.38

toll